
NGV Technician and Fleet Operations Safety Training and CNG Fuel System Inspector Training

Phoenix, AZ. • 01/12/2015 to 01/15/2015

First Name Last Name Company Title Address

Bobby Buckmaster Franzen Hill Corporation Technician 1100 North J Street

Thomas Byma Gibbs Idealease Tech 2712 South Fourth St

Timothy Creedon World CNG SW Shop Foreman 2310 S. Highland Dr., Ste 160

Ryan Dautel Town of Gilbert Fleet Technician 4760 South Greenfield Rd.

Jimmy Evans City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466

Mike Federici City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician 9191 E. San Salvador Dr.

Andy Flores Franzen Hill Corporation CNG Sales 1100 N. J Street

Jason Gilbert City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466

Douglas Hawley American Hydrogen Association Secretary 1503 W. 5th Place

Doug Herbstsommer Town of Gilbert Senior Technician 4760 South Greenfield Rd.

Mike Hubler City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466

Tim Kasch Gresham Sanitary Service Fleet Manager 2131 NW Birdsdale Ave.

Seth Levine City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466

Ian Richards City of Mesa Fleet Services Mechanic P.O. Box 1466

Ryan Robideau Penske 1945 W. Hilton

Daniel Smith City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician 9191 E. San Salvador Dr.
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City State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Tulare CA 93274 559-688-2977 bbuckmaster@franzenhill.com 1

Fresno CA 93725 559-686-2377 chzngal@msn.com 30

Las Vegas NV 89102 951-760-1248 timc@worldcng.com 300+ 300+

Gilbert AZ 85297 480 503-6510 ryan.dautel@gilbertaz.gov 8

Mesa AZ 85211 480-644-2391 jimmy.evans@mesaaz.gov 8 21

Scottsdale AZ 85258 480-312-5567 Mfederici@scottsdaleaz.gov 19

Tulare CA 93274 559-688-2977 aflores@franzenhill.com 1

Mesa AZ 85211 480-644-2391 Jason.gilbert@mesaaz.gov

Mesa AZ 85201 480-234-5070 bikesintl@netzero.com

Gilbert AZ 85297 480 503-6476 doug.herbstsommer@gilbertaz.gov 8 13

Mesa AZ 85211 480-644-2391 mike.hubler@mesaaz.gov 10 21

Gresham OR 97030 503-209-6792 tim@greshamsanitary.com 5 3

Mesa AZ 85211 480-644-2391 seth.levine@mesaaz.gov 8 21

Mesa AZ 85211 480-644-2391 ian.richards@mesaaz.gov 10 21

Phoenix AZ 85009 602-250-8798 12

Scottsdale AZ 85258 480-312-5567 DaSmith@scottsdaleAZ.gov 15
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Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

6 Yes

X No

X X X 2 Yes

X 0 Yes

X X 2 Yes

X 2 Yes

X 8

X 0 Yes

X 2 Yes

X 1 Yes

X 2 Yes

X X 2 Yes

X 0 Yes

X 2 Yes
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Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers Additional Comments

Services the stations - do not own them.

Services the stations - do not own them.

Solid Waste


